INTOXICATING LIQ'ORS: Permittee or Licens.-e cannot change
location of their business and Op=
erate under a license 1ssmed for €
former place of business.
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Honorable Percy W. Gullie
Prosecuting Attorney
Oregon County

Alton, Missourl

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your request for
an opinion, which reads as follows:

"In construing sections 5 and 20 of
the new intoxicating liquor laws,
doeg it prohibit a licensee from
moving his place of business= into
another building in the same town
without obteining another license."

Section 5 of the Liquor Control Act provides that
no person shall sell intoxlcating liguor in any other
place than that designated in the license, and reads as
follows:

"No person, agent or employee of

any person in any capacity shall
sell intoxicating liguor in any
other place than that designated

in the license, or at any other

time or otherwise than is authorized
by this act s d the rogul&tiona
herein provided for."

It is evident from the careful wording of the above
section that a pseson 1s limited to the sale of intoxicating
liquors at the place for which the license expresses.

Section 20 of the Liguor Control Act provides that
the premises upon which intoxicating liquors shall be
sold are to be particulsrily desceribed in the permit.
Saild section provides in part as follows:
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"Lvery license issued under the pro-
vislons of this Act shall particu-
larly describe the premises at which
intoxicating ligquor may be sold there=-
under, and such license shall not be
deemed to authorize or permit the

sale of iIntoxicating liguor at any
plago.othar than that deseribed there-
in.

It 1= the opinion of this Department that if a
person obtains a permit for the ssle of intoxicating
liquors covering one place of bussiness at a particu-
lar street addregs, that said licensee cannot move his
place of business to enother street address and engage
in the sale of intoxicating liquors without obtaining
a new license covering the latter premises.

Yours very truly

RUSSELL Ge STONE
Assistant Attorney Genersl.

APPROVED:

R 3 I
Attorney General.
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